TIDEWATER COMMUNITY COLLEGE

College-Wide Summer End-of-Term Student Enrollment

Summer 2010 Summer 2009 Change

Cateqgory Enrollment Distribution Enrollment Distribution Enrollment Rate
HEADCOUNT 16,839 15,245 1,594 10.5%
FTES 6,739 5,618 1,121 20.0%
Avg Full-Time 131 13.3

Avg Part-Time 5.4 51

Full-Time 1,317 8% 828 5% 489 59.1%
Part-Time 15,522 92% 14,417 95% 1,105 7.7%
New 1,006 6% 871 6% 135 15.5%
Returning 13,784 82% 12,243 80% 1,541 12.6%
Transfer 2,049 12% 2,131 14% -82 -3.8%
College-Transfer 6,994 42% 6,144 40% 850 13.8%
Occupationa/Technical 6,946 41% 5,909 39% 1,037 17.5%
Unclassified 2,899 17% 3,192 21% -293 -9.2%
Male 6,638 39% 5,614 37% 1,024 18.2%
Female 10,201 61% 9,631 63% 570 5.9%
White 8,977 53% 8,329 55% 648 7.8%
African-American 5,565 33% 4,761 31% 804 16.9%
Other 2,297 14% 2,155 14% 142 6.6%
On-Campus 12,251 73% 10,452 69% 1,799 17.2%
Off-Campus 4,588 27% 4,793 31% -205 -4.3%
Day 10,792 64% 9,238 61% 1,554 16.8%
Evening 1,972 12% 1,854 12% 118 6.4%
Online Only 4,075 24% 4,153 27% -78 -1.9%
In-State 14,464 86% 14,112 93% 352 2.5%
Out-of-State 2,375 14% 1,133 7% 1,242 109.6%
18-21 years 4,548 27% 4,524 30% 24 0.5%
22-29 years 6,231 37% 5,515 36% 716 13.0%
30-34 years 2,140 13% 1,787 12% 353 19.8%
35+ 3,920 23% 3,419 22% 501 14.7%

Based on AKT Census Data
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Category

HEADCOUNT
FTES

Full-Time

Part-Time

New
Returning

Transfer

College-Transfer
Occupational/Technical

Unclassified

Male

Female

White
African-American
Other

On-Campus

Off-Campus

Day
Evening

Online Only

In-State
Out-of-State

18-21 years
22-29 years
30-34 years
35+

CHESAPEAKE CAMPUS

Summer End-of-Term Student Enrollment

Summer 2010

Summer 2009

Change

Enrollment Distribution Enrollment Distribution Enrollment

4,910
1,464
552 11%
4,358 89%
265 5%
4,066 83%
579 12%
2,055 42%
2,008 41%
847 17%
1,810 37%
3,100 63%
2,840 58%
1,519 31%
551 11%
2,442 50%
2,468 50%
2,712 55%
554 11%
1,644 33%
4,233 86%
677 14%
1,370 28%
1,644 33%
651 13%
1,245 25%

4,498
1,263

316
4,182

214
3,696
588

1,817
1,737
944

1,563
2,935

2,650
1,336
512

2,309
2,189

2,339
473
1,686

4,174
324

1,328
1,556

547
1,067

7%
93%

5%
82%
13%

40%
39%
21%

35%
65%

59%
30%
11%

51%
49%

52%
11%
37%

93%
7%

30%
35%
12%
24%

412
201

236
176

51
370

238
271
-97

247
165

190
183
39

133
279

373
81

59
353

42
88
104
178

Rate

9.2%
15.9%

74.7%
4.2%

23.8%
10.0%
-1.5%

13.1%
15.6%
-10.3%

15.8%
5.6%

7.2%
13.7%
7.6%

5.8%
12.7%

15.9%
17.1%
-2.5%

1.4%
109.0%

3.2%
57%
19.0%
16.7%

Based on AKT Census Data
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Category

HEADCOUNT
FTES

Full-Time

Part-Time

New
Returning

Transfer

College-Transfer
Occupational Technical

Unclassified

Male

Female

White
African-American
Other

On-Campus

Off-Campus

Day
Evening

Online Only

In-State
Out-of-State

18-21 years
22-29 years
30-34 years
35+

NORFOLK CAMPUS

Summer End-of-Term Student Enrollment

Summer 2010

Summer 2009

Change

Enrollment Distribution Enrollment Distribution Enrollment
4519 4,040 479
1,455 1,213 242

584 13% 338 8% 246
3,935 87% 3,702 92% 233
259 6% 224 6% 35
3,647 81% 3,192 79% 455
613 14% 624 15% -11
2,086 46% 1,835 45% 251
1,685 37% 1,418 35% 267
748 17% 787 19% -39
1,453 32% 1,155 29% 298
3,066 68% 2,885 71% 181
1,951 43% 1,785 44% 166
2,015 45% 1,762 44% 253
553 12% 493 12% 60
2,202 49% 2,192 54% 10
2,317 51% 1,848 46% 469
2,442 54% 1,942 48% 500
439 10% 405 10% 34
1,638 36% 1,693 42% -55
3,842 85% 3,697 92% 145
677 15% 343 8% 334
1,042 23% 1,035 26% 7
1,847 41% 1,605 40% 242
639 14% 550 14% 89
991 22% 850 21% 141

11.9%
20.0%

72.8%
6.3%

15.6%
14.3%
-1.8%

13.7%
18.8%
-5.0%

25.8%
6.3%

9.3%
14.4%
12.2%

0.5%
25.4%

25.7%
8.4%
-3.2%

3.9%
97.4%

0.7%
15.1%
16.2%
16.6%

Based on AKT Census Data
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Category

PORTSMOUTH CAMPUS

Summer End-of-Term Student Enrollment

Summer 2010

Enrollment Distribution

Summer 2009

Change

Enrollment Distribution Enrollment

HEADCOUNT
FTES

Full-Time

Part-Time

New
Returning

Transfer

College-Transfer
Occupational Technical

Unclassified

Male

Female

White
African-American
Other

On-Campus

Off-Campus

Day
Evening

Online Only

In-State
Out-of-State

18-21 years
22-29 years
30-34 years
35+

3,632
1,104
400 11%
3,232 89%
215 6%
3,096 85%
321 9%
1,282 35%
1,934 53%
416 11%
1,493 41%
2,139 59%
1,711 47%
1,578 43%
343 9%
2,454 68%
1,178 32%
2,503 69%
494 14%
635 17%
3,178 88%
454 13%
828 23%
1,393 38%
538 15%
873 24%

2,933
826

234
2,699

158
2,430
345

1,002
1,465
466

1,111
1,822

1,537
1,105
291

1,057
1,876

1,928
421
584

2,738
195

774
1,107
362
690

8%
92%

5%
83%
12%

34%
50%
16%

38%
62%

52%
38%
10%

36%
64%

66%
14%
20%

93%
7%

26%
38%
12%
24%

699
278

166
533

57
666

280
469
-50

382
317

174
473
52

1,397
-698

575
73
51

440
259

54
286
176
183

Rate

23.8%
33.7%

70.9%
19.7%

36.1%
27.4%
-7.0%

27.9%
32.0%
-10.7%

34.4%
17.4%

11.3%
42.8%
17.9%

132.2%
-37.2%

29.8%
17.3%
8.7%

16.1%
132.8%

7.0%
25.8%
48.6%
26.5%

Based on AKT Census Data
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Category

VIRGINIA BEACH CAMPUS

Summer End-of-Term Student Enrollment

Summer 2010

Summer 2009

Change

Enrollment Distribution Enrollment Distribution Enrollment

HEADCOUNT
FTES

Full-Time

Part-Time

New
Returning

Transfer

College-Transfer
Occupational Technical

Unclassified

Male

Female

White
African-American
Other

On-Campus

Off-Campus

Day
Evening

Online Only

In-State
Out-of-State

18-21 years
22-29 years
30-34 years
35+

7,959
2,715

717
7,242

425
6,603
931

3,481
3,191
1,287

3,275
4,684

4,623
1,966
1,370

6,012
1,947

5,550
906
1,503

6,688
1,271

2,230
2,986

970
1,773

9%
91%

5%
83%
12%

44%
40%
16%

41%
59%

58%
25%
17%

76%
24%

70%
11%
19%

84%
16%

28%
38%
12%
22%

7,069
2,316

495
6,574

403
5,700
966

2,968
2,713
1,388

2,779
4,290

4,085
1,691
1,293

5,218
1,851

4,734
867
1,468

6,527
542

2,143
2,602

788
1,536

7%
93%

6%
81%
14%

42%
38%
20%

39%
61%

58%
24%
18%

74%
26%

67%
12%
21%

92%
8%

30%
37%
11%
22%

890
399

222
668

22
903

513
478
-101

496
394

538
275
77

794
96

816
39
35

161
729

87
384
182
237

Rate

12.6%
17.2%

44.8%
10.2%

5.5%
15.8%
-3.6%

17.3%
17.6%
-7.3%

17.8%
9.2%

13.2%
16.3%
6.0%

15.2%
5.2%

17.2%
4.5%
2.4%

2.5%
134.5%

4.1%
14.8%
23.1%
15.4%

Based on AKT Census Data
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