TIDEWATER COMMUNITY COLLEGE

College-Wide Summer End-of-Term Student Enrollment

	Summe	r 2010	Summe	er 2009	Cha	nge
<u>Category</u>	Enrollment	Distribution	Enrollment	<u>Distribution</u>	Enrollment	<u>Rate</u>
HEADCOUNT	16,839		15,245		1,594	10.5%
FTES	6,739		5,618		1,121	20.0%
Avg Full-Time	13.1		13.3			
Avg Part-Time	5.4		5.1			
Full-Time	1,317	8%	828	5%	489	59.1%
Part-Time	15,522	92%	14,417	95%	1,105	7.7%
New	1,006	6%	871	6%	135	15.5%
Returning	13,784	82%	12,243	80%	1,541	12.6%
Transfer	2,049	12%	2,131	14%	-82	-3.8%
College-Transfer	6,994	42%	6,144	40%	850	13.8%
Occupationa/Technical	6,946	41%	5,909	39%	1,037	17.5%
Unclassified	2,899	17%	3,192	21%	-293	-9.2%
Male	6,638	39%	5,614	37%	1,024	18.2%
Female	10,201	61%	9,631	63%	570	5.9%
White	8,977	53%	8,329	55%	648	7.8%
African-American	5,565	33%	4,761	31%	804	16.9%
Other	2,297	14%	2,155	14%	142	6.6%
On-Campus	12,251	73%	10,452	69%	1,799	17.2%
Off-Campus	4,588	27%	4,793	31%	-205	-4.3%
Day	10,792	64%	9,238	61%	1,554	16.8%
Evening	1,972	12%	1,854	12%	118	6.4%
Online Only	4,075	24%	4,153	27%	-78	-1.9%
In-State	14,464	86%	14,112	93%	352	2.5%
Out-of-State	2,375	14%	1,133	7%	1,242	109.6%
18-21 years	4,548	27%	4,524	30%	24	0.5%
22-29 years	6,231	37%	5,515	36%	716	13.0%
30-34 years	2,140	13%	1,787	12%	353	19.8%
35+	3,920	23%	3,419	22%	501	14.7%

CHESAPEAKE CAMPUS

Summer End-of-Term Student Enrollment

	Summer 2010		Summe	er 2009	Change		
<u>Category</u>	Enrollment D	Distribution	Enrollment	<u>Distribution</u>	Enrollment	Rate	
HEADCOUNT	4,910		4,498		412	9.2%	
FTES	1,464		1,263		201	15.9%	
Full-Time	552	11%	316	7%	236	74.7%	
Part-Time	4,358	89%	4,182	93%	176	4.2%	
New	265	5%	214	5%	51	23.8%	
Returning	4,066	83%	3,696	82%	370	10.0%	
Transfer	579	12%	588	13%	-9	-1.5%	
College-Transfer	2,055	42%	1,817	40%	238	13.1%	
Occupational/Technical	2,008	41%	1,737	39%	271	15.6%	
Unclassified	847	17%	944	21%	-97	-10.3%	
Male	1,810	37%	1,563	35%	247	15.8%	
Female	3,100	63%	2,935	65%	165	5.6%	
White	2,840	58%	2,650	59%	190	7.2%	
African-American	1,519	31%	1,336	30%	183	13.7%	
Other	551	11%	512	11%	39	7.6%	
On-Campus	2,442	50%	2,309	51%	133	5.8%	
Off-Campus	2,468	50%	2,189	49%	279	12.7%	
Day	2,712	55%	2,339	52%	373	15.9%	
Evening	554	11%	473	11%	81	17.1%	
Online Only	1,644	33%	1,686	37%	-42	-2.5%	
In-State	4,233	86%	4,174	93%	59	1.4%	
Out-of-State	677	14%	324	7%	353	109.0%	
18-21 years	1,370	28%	1,328	30%	42	3.2%	
22-29 years	1,644	33%	1,556	35%	88	5.7%	
30-34 years	651	13%	547	12%	104	19.0%	
35+	1,245	25%	1,067	24%	178	16.7%	

NORFOLK CAMPUS

Summer End-of-Term Student Enrollment

	Summer 2010		Summe	er 2009	Change	
<u>Category</u>	Enrollment D	<u>Distribution</u>	Enrollment	<u>Distribution</u>	Enrollment	Rate
HEADCOUNT	4,519		4,040		479	11.9%
FTES	1,455		1,213		242	20.0%
Full-Time	584	13%	338	8%	246	72.8%
Part-Time	3,935	87%	3,702	92%	233	6.3%
New	259	6%	224	6%	35	15.6%
Returning	3,647	81%	3,192	79%	455	14.3%
Transfer	613	14%	624	15%	-11	-1.8%
College-Transfer	2,086	46%	1,835	45%	251	13.7%
Occupational Technical	1,685	37%	1,418	35%	267	18.8%
Unclassified	748	17%	787	19%	-39	-5.0%
Male	1,453	32%	1,155	29%	298	25.8%
Female	3,066	68%	2,885	71%	181	6.3%
White	1,951	43%	1,785	44%	166	9.3%
African-American	2,015	45%	1,762	44%	253	14.4%
Other	553	12%	493	12%	60	12.2%
On-Campus	2,202	49%	2,192	54%	10	0.5%
Off-Campus	2,317	51%	1,848	46%	469	25.4%
Day	2,442	54%	1,942	48%	500	25.7%
Evening	439	10%	405	10%	34	8.4%
Online Only	1,638	36%	1,693	42%	-55	-3.2%
In-State	3,842	85%	3,697	92%	145	3.9%
Out-of-State	677	15%	343	8%	334	97.4%
18-21 years	1,042	23%	1,035	26%	7	0.7%
22-29 years	1,847	41%	1,605	40%	242	15.1%
30-34 years	639	14%	550	14%	89	16.2%
35+	991	22%	850	21%	141	16.6%

PORTSMOUTH CAMPUS

Summer End-of-Term Student Enrollment

	Summer 2010		Summe	er 2009	Change		
<u>Category</u>	Enrollment D	<u>Distribution</u>	Enrollment	<u>Distribution</u>	Enrollment	<u>Rate</u>	
HEADCOUNT	3,632		2,933		699	23.8%	
FTES	1,104		826		278	33.7%	
Full-Time	400	11%	234	8%	166	70.9%	
Part-Time	3,232	89%	2,699	92%	533	19.7%	
New	215	6%	158	5%	57	36.1%	
Returning	3,096	85%	2,430	83%	666	27.4%	
Transfer	321	9%	345	12%	-24	-7.0%	
College-Transfer	1,282	35%	1,002	34%	280	27.9%	
Occupational Technical	1,934	53%	1,465	50%	469	32.0%	
Unclassified	416	11%	466	16%	-50	-10.7%	
Male	1,493	41%	1,111	38%	382	34.4%	
Female	2,139	59%	1,822	62%	317	17.4%	
White	1,711	47%	1,537	52%	174	11.3%	
African-American	1,578	43%	1,105	38%	473	42.8%	
Other	343	9%	291	10%	52	17.9%	
On-Campus	2,454	68%	1,057	36%	1,397	132.2%	
Off-Campus	1,178	32%	1,876	64%	-698	-37.2%	
Day	2,503	69%	1,928	66%	575	29.8%	
Evening	494	14%	421	14%	73	17.3%	
Online Only	635	17%	584	20%	51	8.7%	
In-State	3,178	88%	2,738	93%	440	16.1%	
Out-of-State	454	13%	195	7%	259	132.8%	
18-21 years	828	23%	774	26%	54	7.0%	
22-29 years	1,393	38%	1,107	38%	286	25.8%	
30-34 years	538	15%	362	12%	176	48.6%	
35+	873	24%	690	24%	183	26.5%	

VIRGINIA BEACH CAMPUS

Summer End-of-Term Student Enrollment

	Summer 2010		Summer 2009		Change	
<u>Category</u>	Enrollment Di	<u>stribution</u>	Enrollment	Distribution	Enrollment	Rate
HEADCOUNT	7,959		7,069		890	12.6%
FTES	2,715		2,316		399	17.2%
Full-Time	717	9%	495	7%	222	44.8%
Part-Time	7,242	91%	6,574	93%	668	10.2%
New	425	5%	403	6%	22	5.5%
Returning	6,603	83%	5,700	81%	903	15.8%
Transfer	931	12%	966	14%	-35	-3.6%
College-Transfer	3,481	44%	2,968	42%	513	17.3%
Occupational Technical	3,191	40%	2,713	38%	478	17.6%
Unclassified	1,287	16%	1,388	20%	-101	-7.3%
Male	3,275	41%	2,779	39%	496	17.8%
Female	4,684	59%	4,290	61%	394	9.2%
White	4,623	58%	4,085	58%	538	13.2%
African-American	1,966	25%	1,691	24%	275	16.3%
Other	1,370	17%	1,293	18%	77	6.0%
On-Campus	6,012	76%	5,218	74%	794	15.2%
Off-Campus	1,947	24%	1,851	26%	96	5.2%
Day	5,550	70%	4,734	67%	816	17.2%
Evening	906	11%	867	12%	39	4.5%
Online Only	1,503	19%	1,468	21%	35	2.4%
In-State	6,688	84%	6,527	92%	161	2.5%
Out-of-State	1,271	16%	542	8%	729	134.5%
18-21 years	2,230	28%	2,143	30%	87	4.1%
22-29 years	2,986	38%	2,602	37%	384	14.8%
30-34 years	970	12%	788	11%	182	23.1%
35+	1,773	22%	1,536	22%	237	15.4%